spel.com.au
Spel Vortceptor®
Hydrodynamic Vortex Gross Pollutant Trap (GPT)
Operation &
Maintenance Manual
2 SPEL Stormwater Operation & Maintenace Manual  |  SPEL Vortceptor
Introduction
This operation and maintenance manual has been

(mm)
Manhole
Size
Sump
Capacity
(m3)
Light Liquid
Volume (L)
Floatables
Volume (m3)
IN-LINE SERIES
SVI.025 25 1400 500 600 770 1370 600x600 0.6 110 0.05
SVI.055 55 1650 700 800 770 1850 900x900 1.4 246 0.22
SVI.055.M 55 1585 700 800 770 2200 900x900 1.9 394 0.15
OFFLINE SERIES
SVO.096 96 2160 1000 900 1150 1500 900x900 2.0 239 0.39
SVO.140 140 2580 1000 1200 1320 1500 900x900 2.3 239 0.39
SVO.180 180 2940 1000 1500 1380 1500 900x900 2.5 239 0.39
SVO.220 220 2940 1500 1500 1430 2200 900x900 4.3 515 1.1
SVO.360 360 3430 1500 1800 1570 2200 900x900 6.0 515 1.1
SVO.530 530 3130 2000 1800 1270 3000 900x900 8.5 1263 2.8
SVO.800 800 4130 2000 2800 1270 3000 900x900 8.5 1263 2.8
SVO.810 810 3400 3000 1800 1540 4000 900x900 19.3 2155 5.65
SVO.1200 1200 4030 3000 2400 1540 4000 900x900 19.3 2155 5.65
SVO.1600 1600 4710 3000 3000 1560 4000 900x900 19.3 2155 5.65
Table 1 - Vortceptor Maintenance Capacities and Dimensions
9Visit www.spel.com.au for detailed data sheets on our products
Inspection
Routine inspection is the key to effective maintenance. Pollutant transportation and deposition may vary from